
 
2023-2024 P.T.G. Officers 

 
E-Mail addresses are not to be used for solicitation purposes! 

 
 

Principal 
Mr. Nate Rossman 

724-452-9731 
nrossman@stgregzelie.org 

 
 
 
 

Pastor 
Fr. James Wehner 

724-776-2888 
jwehner@diopitt.org 

 

President 
Mrs. Melissa Leck 

(Sam K, Elizabeth P3) 
724-657-7913 

ptgpresident@stgregzelie.org 
 

 
 

Vice President 
Miranda Sparacino 

(Ava 8, Dylan 6, Elena 1) 
412-951-6982 

mirandasparacino@hotmail.com 
 

Secretary 
We are looking for someone 

to fill this spot. 
Are you interested? 

 
 
 
 

Treasurer 
We are looking for someone 

to fill this spot. 
Are you interested?

 
 

Board Members 
 
 

Joe Belsterling (Audrey 8) 724-316-6000 jbelsterling@yahoo.com 

Kelly Lee DeCaria (Dante 7, Nico 6, Giada 4) 724-462-8862 kellyleedecaria@yahoo.com 

Jennifer Dilts (Ashlyn 3) 724-513-3161 jenlph@hotmail.com 

Kate Hiser (Piper 7) 724-674-3245 kateanne4@gmail.com 

Cheri Homison (Evan 5, Hazel K, Grace & Quillan P4) 724-841-5385 nchomison@yahoo.com 

Lynn Mainolfi (Eli 4, Sam 1) 412-498-4277 lynnmainolfi@gmail.com 

Christie Pierce (Lydia 8) 412-629-9410 christie_pierce@hotmail.com 

Jenna Rape (Joanna 3, Sammuel K) 724-504-5682 jweitzel30@gmail.com 

Candace Sanders (Chandler 1, Charlie P4) 214-497-8943 candace.wood87@gmail.com 

Natalie Sferra (Jameson K) 724-991-7329 natalie.bridge@hotmail.com 

Vincent Thomas (Hannah 4) 650-335-5760 Vincent.thomas.in@gmail.com 

Melissa Turner (Jacob K) 724-747-9609 macooper18@gmail.com 

Whitney Wesley (Eleanor 4, Leland 1) 412-310-0052 whitney.m.wesley@gmail.com 

 
 
 

The purpose of the P.T.G. (Parent/Teacher Guild) is to assist St. Gregory School by providing financial support through various 
programs and fundraisers, and by organizing student and adult P.T.G. functions. 

The P.T.G. Board is not responsible for academic and/or managerial school concerns. Such issues need to be addressed by 
making an appointment with the principal and/or pastor. 
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